TOWN OF SOMERSET

MEETING NOTICE

Received & Posted: <u>1/7/2020</u> Time: <u>1:05 PM</u>



K. Perkins Town Clerk

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE LEGIBLY) Name of Board or Committee: <u>Somerset Berkley Regional School Committee – Executive Session Minutes</u> <u>Subcommittee – Executive Session</u> Date & Time of Meeting: <u>Thursday, January 9, 2020_at 6:00 pm</u>

Location of Meeting: <u>Somerset Berkley Regional High School Library, 625 County Street, Somerset, MA</u> (physical address including room # or name if applicable)

> Robin Vaccaro, Recording Secretary, January 7, 2020 Clerk/Board Member posting notice & date

Cancelled or postponed to: _____(circle cancelled/postponed)

Clerk/Board Member cancelling/postponing meeting



Executive Session: Pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 30A, Section 21(a)(7) to comply with, or act under the authority of, any general or specific law or federal grant-in-aid requirements. [Review of 2019 Executive Session Minutes: January 3, January 24, March 21, May 15, June 20, July 2, July 18, August 8, August 15, September 4, September 11, October 17 and December 12]